®
COPY

COMMUNITY BEHAVIOR AL BERVICES

Paychological Counseing, Assessment, and Forensic Se

1212 NWaZen Avence * Gainesvile, Fioriga 32601-4195 * [S04] 37

Vespibe His
July 13, 1992 ' ' gﬂiﬂfW?'f\/\ , C’-'/CLSIZ,/
¢l W,@,g/ vy G]Miﬂt,f

! /o
Steven Glaser, Lsquire 6&A1¥ Vhiléﬁﬂ. ng fbffﬁv{’

220 N. W. 14th Avznue

Gaineswville, FlLorida ’{7) MUE’, %\Q D/,ﬁ;{ﬂ

Re: Aileen Wiornos : N .
Cased: 91-1232 CFA ES Pmm Dua.t/(,,;f i/
Dear Mr. Glaser: f"(/m'ﬂﬁ']@,

Pursuant %o your reguest, I conducted a psychological evaluation
on Ms. Wuornes on July 10, 1%92, at the Broward Correctional
Institute. Although Ms. Wuornes agreed to see me, as the session
progressed, she became increasingly parancid and manifested a full-
blown delusional system. As you know, I had previcusly evaluated
this defendant (1/09/92) and diagnosed her as BRorderline
Personality Disorder with paranocid features. Subsequently,she has
been’ incarcerated on Death Row and has apparently decompensated.
At this time, she is exhibiting a fixed delusional sysetem which
suggests thut she perceives her former attorneys as well as her
present lawyer as part of a cecnspiracy.

In conclusion, it is this examiner's opinicn that Ms. Wuornos is
suffering from a Delusional Disorder, Perscutory Type. 1In view of
this evaluation, it is this exawiner's opinion that Ms. Wuornos is
Incompetent to Proceed, particularly in that her ability to
rationally participate in ©plea bargaining is significantly
impaired.

Thank you for requesting my assistance in this case. Please feel
free to contact me if I can provide any additional information.

Sincerely,

Harry Krep, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologist

2% )
Ca>
™

HEK\Znlk

Harry Krop, PR.OD. Dreccor

Orenge Park Office * 1403 Kingsley Avanue * Swce 14 * Orange D=y, Flords 320734517 ¢ [S04] 2653224 ¢ Fax (O02) P64 230



. Harry Krop, Ph.O., Director
<hological Counezeling, Assessment, and Forensic Services H Licensed Pavchologist

November 3, 1992

Steven Glazer, Esquire
P.O. Box E5114
Gainesville, F1 32602

RE: Aileen Wuornos
Case No: 91-1232-CFAES

Dear Mr. Glazer:

I am writing to clarify my role as a psychological expert in the
above-styled case. It is my understanding that you are regquesting
my assistance in the penalty phase in the Pasce County case, the
hearing to be held sometime in December, 1%92. In that my prior
evaluation did not specifically address this case, I will need to
interview Ms. Wucrnos again, preferably in my office. This
interview can occur within two weeks of the hearing. I would also
like te review the transcripts of the proceedings in the Vclusia
County tase and any additicnal materials specifically related to
the Pasco County investigation.

In that the Crder signed by Judge Tepper (7/8/92) only appears

to address the competency issue, I would suggest a revised Order
which appcints me to assist in the Fenalty phase of this trial.
Should the Court not permit transportation to my office, I would
respectfully request that the Order include authorization for me
to be reimbursed for my travel time and expenses to see Ms. Wuornos
in the Pasco County Jail or at the Breward Correctional

Institution.

Thank you for your consideration.
Sincerely,

1 RN ,Kf,'w P

Harry Krop, Ph.D.
Licensed Clinical Psychologist
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BILL E. MOSMAN, Ph.D., }.D.
BELLE PLAZA SUHTE 1110
20 ISLAND AVE,
MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33139

L OALLLMTHEY AL LAY - PHLNE: (JU3) 3329080
LILEMSE PR rLHILIS . FAX: 1205) 533-514]

CIRTIFID FAMILY MEDIATOR &

Richard Kiley, Esq. |
Capital Coltateral Regional Counsel
- 3801 Corporex Park Drive

 Suite 210 _.
Tampe, Florida 33619
Regarding: - Alleen Wuomoas
DOB: L 2/29/56
Case No: © 91-112-CF, 91-304-CF, 91-463-CF
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. Dear M'r:."Kilcy: - \

“The following 33 a shbn summary of my clinical findings based upon a review of records,

depositions, and all ¢linical and diagnostic records provided to me related to Ms. Wuomos.
Auaiunaiuy, IS SUUMary 18 based Upon and suoiequent to my chirucal interview and evalopation

of Ms, Wuornos and testimony on February 19%, 1001, in the Fifth Judicial Circuit In and For

Marion County, F1 erda.

T}ﬁs sumn;ar) is necéssitated us T will be out of the State of Florida for approximately ten days
. and, frankly, will notthave the time to do a detailed sequential presentation of all the date on
which my ultimate opinions were and are based.

The focus of my 2/19/81 cvaluation and testimony was Jimited to the issue of her compctency to
_naceed in a past conviction proceeding. The historic data and information reviewed wuere
directly relaled 1o the;ongoing manifesiations of her mental illness and were significant to an

sccurato undersianding of her reasoning, mental makeup, interpretations and judgements.

. First, not.a single clifician across the 13-year apan of clinical notes and reports reviewed had

| ever identificd or ultimately concluded that Ms. Wuomos® functioning was the resuit of

..imalingering or purpopeful deception. Without exception all, 10 varying degrees, identified the
. _presence af an active and ongoing severc mental iliness. These ranged from notations that she

“had multiple suicide énemms since early teenage vears. stavs in psychiairic hospitals, the
“presence of parunuid jdeation, the presence of delusional disorders, impalrments in her ability to
“rationally participsid” , and even Dr. Merin's findings that she was troubled by *fantasies™ and
: .“Pa.r'anoid;a distor_tiogs”, “jdiosyncratic perceptions or fantasy productions” and his central
" Findihg that Ms, Wuornos bad “a pervasive sense of anger which interferes with attention and
" “cooperation.” Signiflcantly, Dr, Merin, a state expert, diagnosed Borderline Personalty
Lo 1
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Pisorder.' Dr. Merin’s diagnosis was consistent with all diagnases reviewed in the long history
of her medical records,

Those medical records were absolutely consistent with a long standing history of delusional
behaviors which wete recorded in records of the Department of Corrections. There ix ample datn
in the Department of Corrections records noting her belief that her food had been poisoned, there
were clectronic “pressures” which were targeted specifically towards hey, and sound waves were
interfering with her ability to think and write, for example,

Relevart to the above, she had a long histery of withdrawa) and isolation which were, in the
notes, parallel to en increase in her detusional system, lack of coaperation, emotionat
unpredictability.

When [ intervicwed and evaluated Ms. Wuomos with specific attention paid to the issues of

competency (o proceed in a nost cnanviction hearing. T Aatarmined that che wme inocsmpoicnt on
fuwr uf e aix wious f which ciniclans are mandated 10 evaluale, please s¢e ¢nclosure: Swmmary

of Competency Evaluation,

My notes and observations were consistent with the clinical recards in that she manifested
cxtreme ambivalence, high levels of emotional intensity; she could not control and/or modulate
her emotional reactions; she manifested rapid cycling; and, as Dr. Merin himself pointed aut, her
emotional tone and reactions significantly interfered and prevented her from focusing her
attention and/or coofierativenegss in & consistent manner.?

Finally, because this is a summary, several years of clinical testing identified the presence of
schizophrenin or a schizoid spectrum disorder. Framing all the data in a manner which would be
congistent acyoss all evaluations, I would suggest that, a1 minimum, consistent with earlier
cvaluators' determinations, she suffers from a Borderline Personality Disorder, 301 83, as per the
current DSM-IV-TR,

1 think it would be irﬁponant to outline a few of what those symptoma/criteria are within that
illness spectrum:? - -

1) A patterss of unstable and intense interpersonal relationships characterized by

alternating between extremes of idealization and devaluation.

2) Identity distarbance color marked and persisiently unstable scnse of self,

3) Impulsivity in at least two arcas that are sclf damaging.

4) Affective (emotional) instability due to a marked reactivity of mood.

5) Inappropriate or intense anger or difficulty controlling anger.

6) Transient, stress-related paranocid ideation or severe disassociative symptoms,

1

* Dr. Sidney J, Merin, Merin's Reported Januasy 11, 1993,
* Toid
? DSM-IV-T:} at 710,
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ere there ure other symptom/eriteria that she manifests, [ specifically point out the presence of
ese 5ix as they are directly related to her thought processes and behaviors at the time 1 saw her
gnd based upon our recent conversations are similar to what is going on at the preaent period of
time. These functional impairments are clearly consistent across several decades of records that 1
have revicwed and my own examination of Ms. Wuornes. Please note that a patient only has to
demonstrate five of nine listed in the manual and I have outlined six for you.

Tapologize for the brevity of this report and would indicate that it was well within a degree of

' clinicai certainty that she was incompetent to proceed with a post conviction hearing and due to
the chronicity of her mental illness T would consider that the same liolds true today unless she has
received intense treatment. This would be especially relevant if you could develop a current time
tine and track repetitive behaviors and themes such as, marked ambivalence, withdrawal, socisl
isolation, emotional lability, mood swings, etc.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if | can be of further pssistance.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bill E. Mosman, Ph.D., 1.D.
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